
2026 Bethany Lutheran College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-0   Home: 2-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (10), Opp (12)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (2-2), Meyer (1-1), Nelson (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
99 Keys, Orla .667 2-2 6 2 4 1 0 0 5 5 .833 0 0 0 0 .571 1 0 0-0 4 3 1 .875
12 Dahlberg, Alexis .667 2-2 3 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .667 1 1 0 0 .800 0 0 2-2 5 0 0 1.000
28 Doyle, Emily .600 2-2 5 6 3 2 0 1 1 8 1.600 3 0 0 0 .750 0 0 1-1 0 3 0 1.000
1 Carlson, Avery .571 2-2 7 3 4 0 1 0 2 6 .857 0 0 0 0 .571 0 0 1-1 1 1 0 1.000
22 Nelson, Carly .429 2-2 7 2 3 2 0 0 3 5 .714 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 1-1 14 0 0 1.000
8 Ahern, Addie .250 2-2 8 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .250 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 2-2 1 0 0 1.000
2 Weidner, Bryn .000 2-2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1-2 3 0 0 1.000
10 Linn, Hayven .333 1-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 1 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 5 0 1.000
33 Meyer, Emily .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
17 Haala, Paige .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
77 Edbom-Kehler, Aliya .000 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
16 Dessner, Brielle .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Raasch, Mel .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .345 2-2 55 18 19 5 1 1 13 29 .527 8 2 2 0 .439 1 1 8-9 39 16 1 .982
Opponents .217 2-2 46 5 10 1 0 1 5 14 .304 7 1 8 1 .327 1 1 1-1 38 15 10 .841

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
33 Meyer, Emily 2.00 1-0 1 1 1 0-0 0 7.0 5 2 2 0 7 1 0 0 .200 0 0 0 1 1
4 Koll, Joie 2.47 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.2 5 2 2 4 1 0 0 1 .250 0 1 0 0 0
5 Kuck, Becca 21.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 2.69 2-0 3 2 1 0 0 13.0 10 5 5 7 8 1 0 1 .217 1 1 0 1 1
Opponents 7.18 0-2 3 2 1 0 0 12.2 19 18 13 8 2 5 1 1 .345 1 2 0 1 1



2026 Bethany Lutheran College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
22 Nelson, Carly 14 14 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Linn, Hayven 7 2 5 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Nelson, Emily 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
12 Dahlberg, Alexis 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Haala, Paige 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Weidner, Bryn 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Doyle, Emily 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Carlson, Avery 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Meyer, Emily 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
77 Edbom-Kehler, Aliya 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Ahern, Addie 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
99 Keys, Orla 8 4 3 1 .875 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Dessner, Brielle 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Koll, Joie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Kuck, Becca 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Teigen, Tori 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Raasch, Mel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 56 39 16 1 .982 3 2 0 1.000 0 0
Opponents 63 38 15 10 .841 4 16 2 .889 4 0


